Supplemental information
Targeted, programmable and precise tandem duplication in
mammalian genome
Yaoge Jiao1#, Min Li1#, Xingyu He1#, Yanhong Wang1#, Junwei Song1, Yun Hu1, Li
Li1, Lifang Zhou1, Lurong Jiang1, Junyan Qu2, Lifang Xie3, Qiang Chen1, Shaohua
Yao1*
Supplemental Fig. S1 Representative Sanger sequencing results of TD-PE mediated 50-bp tandem
duplication at FANCF site. PCR amplicons containing targeted tandem duplication was purified and

 FANCF-HTS-reverse AGGTAGCGCGCCCACTGCAA
FANCF-CTR FANCF-HTS-6-forward gtctagtAGGCGTATCATTTCGCGGAT
 FANCF-HTS-reverse AGGTAGCGCGCCCACTGCAA
EMX1 TD 57-bp EMX1-HTS-1-forward catcagaTGGGGGCCTCCTGAGTTT
 EMX1-HTS-reverse TGATGTGATGGGAGCCCTTC
EMX1 TD 57-bp EMX1-HTS-2-forward catgtctTGGGGGCCTCCTGAGTTT
 EMX1-HTS-reverse TGATGTGATGGGAGCCCTTC
EMX1 TD 57-bp EMX1-HTS-3-forward cacaagtTGGGGGCCTCCTGAGTTT
 EMX1-HTS-reverse TGATGTGATGGGAGCCCTTC
EMX1-CTR EMX1-HTS-4-forward acacgtaTGGGGGCCTCCTGAGTTT
 EMX1-HTS-reverse TGATGTGATGGGAGCCCTTC
EMX1-CTR EMX1-HTS-5-forward acagatcTGGGGGCCTCCTGAGTTT
 EMX1-HTS-reverse TGATGTGATGGGAGCCCTTC
EMX1-CTR EMX1-HTS-6-forward acagcatTGGGGGCCTCCTGAGTTT
 EMX1-HTS-reverse TGATGTGATGGGAGCCCTTC
AAVS1 TD 376-bp AAVS1 TD-376 -HTS -1-forward cttgagtATTCCCAGGGCCGGTTAATG
 AAVS1 TD-376 -reverse GTGACCCGAATCCACAGGAG
AAVS1 TD 376-bp AAVS1 TD-376 -HTS -2-forward ctcacgaATTCCCAGGGCCGGTTAATG
 AAVS1 TD-376 -reverse GTGACCCGAATCCACAGGAG
AAVS1 TD 376-bp AAVS1 TD-376 -HTS -3-forward ctcagacATTCCCAGGGCCGGTTAATG
 AAVS1 TD-376 -reverse GTGACCCGAATCCACAGGAG
AAVS1 TD 532-bp AAVS1 TD-532 -HTS -1-forward ctctcagATTCCCAGGGCCGGTTAATG
 AAVS1 TD-532 -reverse GAGACATCCGTCGGAGAAGG
AAVS1 TD 532-bp AAVS1 TD-532 -HTS -2-forward ctctgtaATTCCCAGGGCCGGTTAATG
 AAVS1 TD-532 -reverse GAGACATCCGTCGGAGAAGG
AAVS1 TD 532-bp AAVS1 TD-532 -HTS -3-forward ctgatgtATTCCCAGGGCCGGTTAATG
 AAVS1 TD-532 -reverse GAGACATCCGTCGGAGAAGG
AAVS1 TD 846-bp AAVS1 TD-846-HTS -1-forward ctgtagaATTCCCAGGGCCGGTTAATG
 AAVS1 TD-846 -reverse CAAGCTGCAGACAGAAAGCG
AAVS1 TD 846-bp AAVS1 TD-846 -HTS -2-forward gaacactATTCCCAGGGCCGGTTAATG
 AAVS1 TD-846 -reverse CAAGCTGCAGACAGAAAGCG
AAVS1 TD 846-bp AAVS1 TD-846 -HTS -3-forward gatctcaATTCCCAGGGCCGGTTAATG
 AAVS1 TD-846-reverse CAAGCTGCAGACAGAAAGCG
EMX1 TD 116-bp EMX1 TD-116-HTS -1-forward cacactgTCCAGAACCGGAGGACAAAG
 EMX1 TD-116-reverse ACCACACCTTCACCTGGG
EMX1 TD 116-bp EMX1 TD-116-HTS -2-forward cacttgaTCCAGAACCGGAGGACAAAG
 EMX1 TD-116-reverse ACCACACCTTCACCTGGG
EMX1 TD 116-bp EMX1 TD-116-HTS -3-forward cactgatTCCAGAACCGGAGGACAAAG
 EMX1 TD-116-reverse ACCACACCTTCACCTGGG
EMX1 TD 201-bp EMX1 TD-201-HTS -1-forward cagatcaTGGGGGCCTCCTGAGTTT
 EMX1 TD-201-reverse CCTCAACACTCAGGCTGAGC
EMX1 TD 201-bp EMX1 TD-201-HTS -2-forward cagacatTGGGGGCCTCCTGAGTTT
 EMX1 TD-201-reverse CCTCAACACTCAGGCTGAGC
EMX1 TD 201-bp EMX1 TD-201-HTS -3-forward cagagtcTGGGGGCCTCCTGAGTTT
 EMX1 TD-201-reverse CCTCAACACTCAGGCTGAGC
EMX1 TD 307-bp EMX1 TD-307-HTS -1-forward cagtactGTTTCTCATCTGTGCCCCTCC
 EMX1 TD-307-reverse GCTCCCATGGGTCTAACATTC
EMX1 TD 307-bp EMX1 TD-307-HTS -2-forward cagtctaGTTTCTCATCTGTGCCCCTCC
 EMX1 TD-307-reverse GCTCCCATGGGTCTAACATTC
EMX1 TD 307-bp EMX1 TD-307-HTS -3-forward ctagacaGTTTCTCATCTGTGCCCCTCC
 EMX1 TD-307-reverse GCTCCCATGGGTCTAACATTC
FANCF TD 115-bp FANCF TD-115-HTS -1-forward cagtactATAGCATTGCAGAGAGGCGT
 FANCF TD-115-reverse GGTCGAAATGCATGTCAATC
FANCF TD 115-bp FANCF TD-115-HTS -1-forward cagtactATAGCATTGCAGAGAGGCGT
 FANCF TD-115-reverse GGTCGAAATGCATGTCAATC
FANCF TD 115-bp FANCF TD-115-HTS -1-forward cagtactATAGCATTGCAGAGAGGCGT
 FANCF TD-115-reverse GGTCGAAATGCATGTCAATC
FANCF TD 171-bp FANCF TD-171-HTS -1-forward tgtcagtATAGCATTGCAGAGAGGCGT
 FANCF TD-171-reverse GGTCGAAATGCATGTCAATC
FANCF TD 171-bp FANCF TD-171-HTS -1-forward tgtgtcaATAGCATTGCAGAGAGGCGT
 FANCF TD-171-reverse GGTCGAAATGCATGTCAATC
FANCF TD 171-bp FANCF TD-171-HTS -1-forward caactgtATAGCATTGCAGAGAGGCGT
 FANCF TD-171-reverse GGTCGAAATGCATGTCAATC
FANCF TD 231-bp FANCF TD-231-HTS -1-forward catcagaCGCTGGGAGATTGACATGCA
 FANCF TD-231-reverse CCGTGTTCCTTGACTCTGGG
FANCF TD 231-bp FANCF TD-231-HTS -1-forward catgtctCGCTGGGAGATTGACATGCA
 FANCF TD-231-reverse CCGTGTTCCTTGACTCTGGG
FANCF TD 231-bp FANCF TD-231-HTS -1-forward cacaagtCGCTGGGAGATTGACATGCA
 FANCF TD-231-reverse CCGTGTTCCTTGACTCTGGG
HEK3 TD 136-bp HEK3 TD-136-HTS -1-forward gacatctGCATTTGTAGGCTTGATGCT
 HEK3 TD-136-reverse ATGCTTACTTGCAGCAGAAA
HEK3 TD 136-bp HEK3 TD-136-HTS -2-forward gacagtaGCATTTGTAGGCTTGATGCT
 HEK3 TD-136-reverse ATGCTTACTTGCAGCAGAAA
HEK3 TD 136-bp HEK3 TD-136-HTS -3-forward gactacaGCATTTGTAGGCTTGATGCT
 HEK3 TD-136-reverse ATGCTTACTTGCAGCAGAAA
HEK3 TD 222-bp HEK3 TD-222-HTS -1-forward gactcacGCATTTGTAGGCTTGATGCT
 HEK3 TD-222-reverse ATGCTTACTTGCAGCAGAAA
HEK3 TD 222-bp HEK3 TD-222-HTS -2-forward gagtcgtGCATTTGTAGGCTTGATGCT
 HEK3 TD-222-reverse ATGCTTACTTGCAGCAGAAA
HEK3 TD 222-bp HEK3 TD-222-HTS -3-forward gtacagaGCATTTGTAGGCTTGATGCT
 HEK3 TD-222-reverse ATGCTTACTTGCAGCAGAAA
HEK3 TD 397-bp HEK3 TD-397-HTS -1-forward gtagtctTGAGCACTTGTTACACGCAG
 HEK3 TD-397-reverse CTGATTTTCATGCAGGTGCT
HEK3 TD 397-bp HEK3 TD-397-HTS -2-forward gtcacatTGAGCACTTGTTACACGCAG
 HEK3 TD-397-reverse CTGATTTTCATGCAGGTGCT
HEK3 TD 397-bp HEK3 TD-397-HTS -3-forward gtctagtTGAGCACTTGTTACACGCAG
 HEK3 TD-397-reverse CTGATTTTCATGCAGGTGCT
HEK3 TD 499-bp HEK3 TD-499-HTS -1-forward gtcgtgaGTTACACGCAGGGCACTATG
 HEK3 TD-499-reverse TGTTGAGCTCGACCCTGAAG
HEK3 TD 499-bp HEK3 TD-499-HTS -2-forward gtgaacaGTTACACGCAGGGCACTATG
 HEK3 TD-499-reverse TGTTGAGCTCGACCCTGAAG
HEK3 TD 499-bp HEK3 TD-499-HTS -3-forward gtgactcGTTACACGCAGGGCACTATG